1)        TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
3)     Type Examination Certificate Number :    SCA19ATEXV001X
4)     Equipment : TUBULAR FLUORESCENT LAMP, TYPE:ZNP.X SERIES
5)     Manufacturer : ZONE ELEKTRİK MAK. MÜH. İMALAT SAN. TİC. LTD. ŞTİ.
6)     Manufacturer Address :  Güzeller Mah. 914 Sk. No:36/A Gebze-Kocaeli/TURKEY
7)     This equipment or protective system and/or any acceptable variation there to is specified in the schedule to this certificate
and the documents therein referred to.
9)    Essential Health and Safety Requirements is made about reference standards.

Rated power  : 2x36W, 2x18W
         Ambient temperature : -20oC to +55oC
Identification of Type Codes
                 ZNP. 2 x
      Type
      Power of lamp
SCA Belgelendirme ve Ozel Egitim Hizmetleri Ltd. Sti.
Mansuroglu Mah. 284/1 Sok. No:1 Ihsaniye Plaza D.17 Bayrakli IZMIR / TURKEY
Phone: 0090- 232 - 489 02 12     Fax: 0090 - 489 02 17
www.scaatex.com        e-mail: info@scaatex.com
14)   Type Examination Certificate :    SCA19ATEXV001X
FR.49/01.06.2018/00
Date of Approval : 09.08.2019
2/3
The competent person
SCA Technical Manager
İsmail OĞLAKCIOĞLU
This Certificate May Only Be Reproduced In Its Entirety And Without Change
Empty for fluorescent
EM for emergency kit fluorescent
L for led tube
18W or 36W for normal fluorescent
9W or 18W for led fluorescent
16)   Test and Assessment Report A/2019-03-027/Rp.04
Complied with IP66 degree of protection.
18)   Essential Health and safety Requirements :
Met by compliance with the standards listed in Section 9 of this certificate.
SCA Belgelendirme ve Ozel Egitim Hizmetleri Ltd. Sti.
Mansuroglu Mah. 284/1 Sok. No:1 Ihsaniye Plaza D.17 Bayrakli IZMIR / TURKEY
Phone: 0090- 232 - 489 02 12     Fax: 0090 - 489 02 17
www.scaatex.com        e-mail: info@scaatex.com
FR.49/01.06.2018/00
CONTINUATION OF SCHEDULE TO TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE SCA19ATEXV001X
Date of Approval : 09.08.2019
3/3
19)   Drawings and Documents :
Technical file ZN-P-19/Rev.00 dated 07.03.2019 includes drawings, safety, maintenance and mounting
instructions.
 Drawing No: Title Rev. Date
Z-01NP-2-511 General Assembly 00 20.10.2018
Z-01NP-2-512 Part List 00 18.10.2018
Z-01NP-2-513/514 Main Body 00 18.10.2018
Z-01NP-2-515 Cover 00 18.10.2018
Z-01NP-2-516-a/b Glasses 00 18.10.2018
Z-01NP-2-517-a/b Tie bars 00 18.10.2018
This Certificate May Only Be Reproduced In Its Entirety And Without Change
The competent person
SCA Technical Manager
İsmail OĞLAKCIOĞLU
17)   Special Conditions for Safe Use :